You

What the world thinks

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1858 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st August 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “'® {ukip| con | Lab | " |mate| Female |18-24| 25-39| 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RESOT| Midlands | I scottand
Dem Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample[ 1858 | X | X | X X |512(490] 383 [901| 957 | 221|470 | 635 |531]1059] 799 | 238 604 398 457 162

% % % % % % % %N % % % % % % % % % % % % %
To what extent would you support or
oppose reducing the voting age to 16 for all
UK elections?
Strongly support 7 3 10 12 5 4 9 11 9 5 12 10 6 4 7 7 8 6 8 7 9
Tend to support 13 8 19 18 6 9 16 16 | 13 14 9 18 15 8 | 13 13 12 15 11 13 13
TOTAL SUPPORT 20 11 29 30 11 13 25 27 22 19 21 28 21 12 20 20 20 21 19 20 22
Neither support nor oppose 16 | 16 15 14 13| 13 16 15 | 16 16 16 18 21 9 15 17 24 13 16 16 14
Tend to oppose 29 |28 31 33 31|24 31 33|27 31 37 27 26 31| 31 27 29 28 27 29 35
Strongly oppose 31 |43 23 23 44|48 25 23 | 32 30 20 20 28 47| 31 30 21 35 34 28 26
TOTAL OPPOSE 60 71 54 56 75 72 56 56 59 61 57 47 54 78 62 57 50 63 61 57 61
Don't know 4 1 3 0 0 1 3 2 4 4 6 7 4 1 3 6 6 3 3 6 3
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